Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office						
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  TRADEMARKS ONLY							
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
MASTER GEARS CORP.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?						
Individual(s)	General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship Ohio  Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)						
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing COMMAND LINK	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):						
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert L. McDowell	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:						
Internal Address: The Gleason Works  Patent Dept  Street Address: 1000 University Avenue  P.O. Box 22970	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed						
City: Rochester	8. Payment Information:						
State: NY Zip: 14692-2970	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date						
Phone Number: <u>585-461-8071</u> Fax Number: <u>585-461-4092</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>07-1425</u>						
Email Address: Rmcdowell@gleason.com	Authorized User Name Robert L. McDowell						
9. Signature: Jeff Life Signature	2 11 July 2005 Date						
Robert L. McDowell	Total number of pages including cover						
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003154 FRAME: 0603

## EXHIBIT A

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Master Gears Corp. ("ASSIGNOR"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over its entire right, title, and interest in and to certain Trademarks identified below (the "Assigned Trademarks"), together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby and all rights which may have accrued in connection therewith (including all causes of action for infringement arising prior to and after the date of this Assignment), to M&M Precision Systems Corporation ("ASSIGNEE") and its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

## Assigned Trademarks:

<u>Mark</u>	<b>Country</b>	(Appln.)/Reg. No.	(Appln.)/Reg. Date
COMMAND LINK	US	2,245,215	May 11, 1999

At any time and from time to time after the date hereof, at ASSIGNEE's request and expense, ASSIGNOR promptly shall execute and deliver, and shall cause its Affiliates and employees to execute and deliver, such instruments of sale, transfer, conveyance, assignment and confirmation, and take such other action, as ASSIGNEE may reasonably request to more effectively transfer, convey and assign to ASSIGNEE, and to confirm ASSIGNEE's title to, all of the Assigned Trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003154 FRAME: 0604

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, t	he ASSIGNOR	has cause	d this	Assignment	to be	executed	bу	a d	luly
authorized offic					_			•		•

MASTER GEARS CORP.

Name:

Title:

Date:

County\_of

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_

Notary Public

My commission expires: F628, 2007

**CAROL HULS** Notary Public District Of Columbia My Commission Expires February 28, 2007

Signature Page to MGC Trademark Assignment

U\$1DOCS 5156267v1

RECORDED: 07/11/2005

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003154 FRAME: 0605